(1) Waiving The Fixed, Sealed Bid, Price-Based 

Bid Process; (2) Enter Into A Services Agreement With Ecosystems Concepts, Inc. (ECI), 

For Goat Grazing Services For Fire Prevention Efforts For A Three (3) Year Six (6) Month 

Period From May 1, 2018 Through November 31, 2021, For One Million Six Hundred 

Twenty-four Thousand Three Hundred And Thirty-Three Dollars ($1,624,333.00), With An 

Optional Eighteen (18) Month Extension For An Additional Seven Hundred And Twenty 

Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($727,500.00) For A Total Contract Amount Not 

To Exceed Of Two Million Three Hundred And Fifty-One Thousand Eight Hundred And 

Thirty-Three Dollars ($2,351,833.00) Over The Possible Five (5) Year Term

18-0464

View ReportAttachments:

This item was scheduled to the May 22, 2018 Public Safety Committee

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the *Public Works Committee to 

be heard 5/22/2018

4.5 Subject: Acceptance Of Transformative Climate Communities Grant

From: Planning And Building Department 

Recommendation; Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To 1) Authorize 

The City Administrator Or Designee To Accept And Appropriate One Hundred And 

Seventy Thousand Dollars ($170,000) In Transformative Climate Communities (TCC) 

Planning Grant Funds From Proposition 84, Administered By The California Strategic 

Growth Council (SGC) And Department Of Conservation For The East Oakland 

Neighborhoods Initiative To The Planning And Building Department (PBD); And 2) Enter 

Into Grant Agreements In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred And Seventy 

Thousand Dollars ($170,000) In Total With The Following Organizations: Tides Center, 

Social And Environmental Entrepreneurs, Roots Community Health Center, Social Good 

Fund, Inc., East Bay Bicycle Coalition, Communities For A Better Environment, Acta Non 

Verba, East Oakland Collective, Urban Releaf, East Oakland Boxing Association, Higher

[...]

Office Of The City Attorney

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 

Compromise And Settle The Case Of State Farm Insurance Company V. City Of 

Oakland, Et Al, Alameda County Superior Court Case No. Rg17869113, In The Amount 

Of Sixty Two Thousand Dollars And No Cents ($62,000.00) As A Result Of A Blockage In 

The City's Main Sewer On August 12, 2015 (Public Works-Dangerous Condition); On 

The June 5, 2018 City Council Agenda

18-0523

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the * Concurrent Meeting of the 

Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council to be heard